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ENROLLED 

House Bill No. 32 
(By MR. CANN and MR. KEISTER) 

[Passed February 1, 1964; in effect January 1, 1967 .] 

AN ACT to amend and reenact sections two-(fifteen), two­

(twenty-eight), two-(fifty-two), three-(fourteen), three­

fifteen), three-(twenty-eight) and three-(fifty-two), article 

seven, chapter seven of the code of West Virginia, one thou­

sand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to sal­

aries of county clerks and circuit clerks. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That sections two-(fifteen), two-(twenty-eight), two-(fifty­

two), three-(fourteen), three-(fifteen), three-(twenty-eight) 

and three-(fifty-two), article seven, chapter seven of the code 

of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as 

amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follov-1.s: 
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Article 7. Salaries; Deputies and Assistants and Their Salaries. 

Section 2-(15). Same-Harrison County.-For the 

2 county of Harrison, eight thousand dollars. 

Sec. 2-(28). Same-Mingo County.-For the county of 

2 Mingo, seven thousand two hundred dollars. 

Sec. 2-(52). Same-Wyoming County.-For the county 

2 of Wyoming, six thousand six hundred dollars. 

Sec. 3-(14) Same-Hancock County.-For the county 

2 of Hancock, six thousand five hundred four dollars. 

Sec. 3-(15). Same-Harrison County.-For the county 

2 of Hardson, eight thousand dollars. 

Sec. 3-(28). Same-Mingo County.-For the county of 

2 Mingo, seven thousand two hundred dollars. 

Sec. 3-(52). Same-Wyoming County.-For the county 

2 of Wyoming, six thousand six hundred dollars. 






